

## **Appreciate Our Cleaners 2023**

## Terms & Conditions

- 1. This contest is open only to residents of Chua Chu Kang Town (Chua Chu Kang GRC and Hong Kah North SMC).
- 2. Any cleaner in Chua Chu Kang Town (Chua Chu Kang GRC and Hong Kah North SMC) may be nominated, including those not serving your block.
- 3. All photograph(s) submitted must be original and taken by the Chua Chu Kang Town nominating resident.
- 4. All entries must be submitted by 23:59 hours on **1 May 2023** to CCK Town Council via:
  - a. Google form or
  - b. Email to corpcomms@ccktc.org.sg
- 5. Entries must include the name of the cleaner, the block and constituency he works in, as well as the name, address and contact number of the nominating resident. The names of your estate cleaners are displayed on the notice boards at your blocks.

6.

- 7. Late entries will be disqualified.
- 8. Residents may nominate more than one cleaner, nominate the same cleaner(s) for more than one award and submit multiple entries.
- 9. Winners agree to the public announcement of the contest results and winners' names.
- 10. Winners may be interviewed by CCK Town Council, and all entries submitted may be featured on Chua Chu Kang Town Council assets.